

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4725/2006

CHAIRMAN, BHARTIA EDUCATION SOC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5346 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 4725/2006

The learned Advocate Mr. J.S. Attri has entered appearance for respondent nos. 1

and 2. The learned counsel has submitted that vakalatnama for respondent nos. 1 and 2 will be filed in

the course of the day.

The petitioners shall take fresh steps within one week to complete the service of notice on the unserved respondents.

Four weeks' time has been granted to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter.

:2:

Item No. 101

S.L.P.(C) No. 5346/2006

The respondents who have entered appearance are granted four weeks time to file counter, as prayed for.

The petitioners shall take steps to complete the service of notice on unserved respondent nos. 48,49 and 55 within four weeks.

List again on 15.9.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns