

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4725/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2006 in CWP No. 622/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CHAIRMAN, BHARTIA EDUCATION SOC. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5346 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for substituted service, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 15722 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions, permission to
place addl. documents and record, c/delay in refiling SLP,prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18835-18836 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for substituted service, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19217-19218 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for substituted service, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Varma, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.
.....2.
- 2 -

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List tomorrow as part-heard.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master